international markets. The Group prepares annual budgets and periodic forecasts including sensitivity analyses in
respect of various levels of crude oil prices in the future.

Interest rate risk

The Group is not exposed to interest rate risk in 2014 and 2013 as the Group had no financial instruments with
floating rates as at years ended 31 December 2014 and 2013.

Foreign currency risk

As   a   significant   portion   of   the   Group’s   operation   is   the   Tenge   denominated,   the   Group’s   statement   of   financial
position can be affected by movements in the US dollar / Tenge exchange rates. The Group mitigates the effect of its
structural currency exposure by borrowing in US dollars and denominating sales in US dollars.

55 Nostrum Oil & Gas PLC

Consolidated financial statements

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the US dollars exchange rate,
with  all  other  variables  held  constant,  of  the  Group’s  profit  before  tax. The impact on equity is the same as the impact
on profit before tax.

Change in Tenge to
US Dollar exchange

rate
Effect on profit

before tax

2014
US Dollar thousand + 17.37% (1,168)
US Dollar thousand - 17.37% 1,168
2013
US Dollar thousand + 30.00% (3,294)
US Dollar thousand + 10.00% (1,098)

During the year ended 31 December 2014 a significant drop in oil prices and some other non-economic factors were
observed which caused increase in volatility of Tenge exchange rates and overall market volatility. Statistics for the
year ended 31 December 2014 reflect the expected behaviour of market in 2015. The ranges of reasonably possible
changes in market risk variables were estimated by analysing annual standard deviations based on the historical
market data for the year ended 31 December 2014.

The  Group’s  foreign  currency  denominated  monetary  assets  and  liabilities  were  as  follows: